102849	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Kiyoshi Himeno	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: DyStar Textilfarben GmbH & Co. Deutschland KG
	Internal Address:
Execution Dates: August 16, 2004	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	<u>No</u>
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Industriepark Hochst/Geb. D706
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Frankfurt am Main
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>65926</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Name: Ashley I. Pezzner CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ L	LP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 05579-00331-US	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street	X Enclosed
Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street P.O. Box 2207	
Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street P.O. Box 2207	X Enclosed
Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street P.O. Box 2207 City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19899	X Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)     8. Payment Information:     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street P.O. Box 2207 City: Wilmington State:DEZip:19899 Phone Number:(302) 658-9141	X Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)     8. Payment Information:     a. Credit Card     Last 4 Numbers     Expiration Date
Street Address:         1007 North Orange Street           P.O. Box 2207           City:         Wilmington           State:         DE         Zip:         19899           Phone Number:         (302) 658-9141         Fax Number:         (302) 658-5614	X Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)     8. Payment Information:     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Street Address:         1007 North Orange Street           P.O. Box 2207           City:         Wilmington           State:         DE         Zip:         19899           Phone Number:         (302) 658-9141         Fax Number:         (302) 658-5614	Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)     8. Payment Information:     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers     Expiration Date     b. Deposit Account Number
Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street         P.O. Box 2207         City:       Wilmington         State:       DE       Zip:       19899         Phone Number:       (302) 658-9141         Fax Number:       (302) 658-5614         Email Address:       aip@cblhlaw.com	X       Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information:         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number         Authorized User Name
Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street         P.O. Box 2207         City:       Wilmington         State:       DE       Zip:       19899         Phone Number:       (302) 658-9141         Fax Number:       (302) 658-5614         Email Address:       aip@cblhlaw.com	Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)     8. Payment Information:     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers     Expiration Date     b. Deposit Account Number
Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street P.O. Box 2207 City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19899 Phone Number: (302) 658-9141 Fax Number: (302) 658-5614 Email Address: aip@cblhlaw.com 9. Signature.	x       Enclosed         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information:         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         b. Deposit Account Number         Authorized User Name    September 22, 2004

PATENT REEL: 015831 FRAME: 0862

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/ we

## Kiyoshi Himeno, 23-4-9 chome Hinosato, Munakata city, 811-3425 Fukuoka, Japan 1.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto DyStar Textilfarben GmbH & Co. Deutschland KG

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which was filed on

USA, Serial Nr. 60/505,773 of September 25<sup>th</sup>, 2003

entitled:

## AOX-FREE NAVY AND BLACK DISPERSE DYES

including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries.

Date: 16.08.2004 K. Himeno Kiyoshi Himeno

**RECORDED: 09/22/2004**